

SC No.:46/2025
FIR No.:541/2024
PS: Sarai Rohilla
State Vs Subham Khushwaha & others
CNR No. DLCT01-001012-2025

03/02/2025

Present: Mr. Yogendra Adari, Ld. Addl.PP for the State.
Accused No.1 & 2 namely Subham Khushwaha and
Vikash Maurya are not produced from JC.
Accused No.3 Guddu is present on bail.
Mr. Kunwar Vishal Singh, Id. Cousnel for all
accused persons.

Issue production warrants against accused No.1 & 2
namely Subham Khushwaha and Vikash Maurya for the next date
of hearing.

List for arguments on charge on 17/03/2025.

(SUSHIL ANUJ TYAGI)
ASJ-04/DELHI 03/02/2025_{MK}