

SC No.46/2025
FIR No.541/2024
PS: Sarai Rohilla
State Vs Shubham Kushwaha & others
U/s 109(1)/115(2)/118(1)/126(2)/3(5) BNS

09/07/2025

Application for seeking regular bail filed on behalf of applicant / accused Shubham Khushwaha i.e. IA No.03/2025.

Present: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Choudhary Ravindra Singh, Id. Counsel for applicant / accused.
ACP Sushil Kumar, Sarai Rohilla Sub Division.
SI Sachin Jaiswal PS Sarai Rohilla in person.

Notice to SHO and ACP received back served.

The comprehensive report with respect to MLC No. 8457/2024 received. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for applicant seeks time to go through the same.

ACP shall also apprise this court as to what action they have taken against ASI Sanjay Tyagi as well as SI Sachin Jaiswal on the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on 11/07/2025 at 2:00 PM.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/DELHI/09/07/2025_(mk)