

SC No.46/2025
FIR No.541/2024
PS: Sarai Rohilla
State Vs Shubham Khushwaha & ors.
CNR No. DLCT01-001012-2025

05/08/2025

Present: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All three accused are present on bail.
Ms. Shraddha, Id. Counsel for accused Guddu.
Mr. Akash Anand, Id. Proxy counsel for accused Shubham Kushwaha.
Mr. Tushar Saini, Id. counsel for accused Vikas.
Mr. Anurag Sharma and Mr. Ashish Rana, Id. Counsels for complainant.
Mr. Ashok, from Kotak Mahindra Bank is present.

Fresh vakalatnamas on behalf of all the accused persons filed. Be taken on record.

PW-1 Sh. Rajender Kumar partly examined in chief. His further examination has been deferred for want of case property.

PW-2 HC Anuj Kumar examined, cross examined and discharged.

Report on behalf of SI Sachin Jaiswal has been filed.

Mr. Ashok official from Kotak Mahindra Bank has appeared and has submitted that lien has been created on the FD. No further order is called for. Bail Bonds has already been accepted.

Put up for PE on **04/11/2025**. Let witnesses mentioned at Sl.No. 7, 8 & 12 be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/DELHI/05/08/2025