

SC No.:46/2025
FIR No.: 541/2024
PS:Sarai Rohilla
State Vs Shubham Kushwaha & others

04/06/2026

Present: Mr. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All accused are on bail.
Ms. Shradda Kushwaha, Id. Counsel for all accused persons.
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Mr. Ashish Rana, Mr. Diwakar Chaurasia, Id. Counsels for complainant.

Ms. Anita Chhari, Sr. Scientific Officer, (Bio) FSL Rohini is present and submits that case has been reported on 22/05/2026 and a letter in this regard has been sent to SHO PS Sarai Rohilla. She has placed on record the copy of the intimation. The bailable warrants to Director FSL stands cancelled.

IO is absent despite service.

Issue notice to SHO PS Sarai Rohilla to apprise the status of the FSL result for the next date of hearing.

PW-8 Sh. Nikhil and PW-9 Sh. Rohit Kumar examined, cross examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on **15/09/2026**. Let witnesses mentioned at Sl. No. 1, 4 be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(ANKUR JAIN-I)
ASJ-04/DELHI/04/06/2026